PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Na			lame	Execution Date				
Prabhu RAGHAVAN				05/04/2009				
Travis MORGAN				05/04/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Stryker Corpo	Stryker Corporation						
Street Address:		2825 Airview Boulevard						
City:	Kalamazoo							
State/Country:	MICHIGAN							
Postal Code:	49002							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 1245		12454	Number 1622					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (269)381-5465								
	Fax Number:(269)381-5465Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 269-381-1156								
Correspondent Name: Brian R. Tumm								
Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3002.P0406US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brian R. Tumm					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif								

Docket No.: <u>3002.P0406US</u> Serial No.: <u>12/454 622</u> Filing Date: <u>May 20, 2009</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHERBAS, we, (1) Prabhu RAGHAVAN and (2) Travis MORGAN hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", residing at (1) 1251 Greenmoor Drive, San Jose, California 95118; and (2) 369 N. Claremont St., #1, San Mateo, California 94401

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

WIRELESS MEDICAL ROOM CONTROL ARRANGEMENT FOR CONTROL OF A PLURALITY OF MEDICAL DEVICES

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Stryker Corporation hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain

{00135095.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 022921 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this FOURTH day of MAY , 2009.

	Signed:	1 mil	-A	L
Signed in the presence of:	P	rabhu RAGF	IAVAN	
Name: BANRY KANKER				

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Function day of <u>MAY</u>, 2009.

Signed: Travis MORGAN

Signed in the presence of: AVERT Name: NOQ.

{00135095.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 022921 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 07/07/2009